GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::CHANGE OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF PRINCIPAL SUBSIDIARY

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD.

Securities

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD. - SG1F76860344 - H22

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast

01-Oct-2021 17:25:04

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title

Change of Legal Representative of Principal Subsidiary

Announcement Reference

SG211001OTHRTBD1

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Ng Siew Ping, Jaslin

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please refer to the attached announcement on the change of legal representative of principal subsidiary.

Attachments



HLA - Change of LR of Principal Subsidiary.pdf

Total size =50K MB

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD. (Co. Reg. No. 196300306G)

CHANGE OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF PRINCIPAL SUBSIDIARY

Pursuant to Rule 704(11) of the Listing Manual of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, the Board of Directors of Hong Leong Asia Ltd. (the "Company") wishes to announce that Mr Li Hanyang, the Chairman of Guangxi Yuchai Machinery Company Limited ("GYMCL"), has been appointed as the legal representative of GYMCL in place of Mr Yan Ping. GYMCL is a principal subsidiary of China Yuchai International Limited, which in turn is a principal subsidiary of the Company.

By Order of the Board HONG LEONG ASIA LTD.

Ng Siew Ping, Jaslin Company Secretary

1 October 2021 Singapore